Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/843589601717

pwd=TINSTExibGJNVzBDLOFCMTdBSU

x4QT09

Meeting ID: 843 5896 0171 Passcode: 280260

Dial by your location

+1 929 436 2866
+1 312 626 6799

Meeting ID: 843 5896 0171

ELDERBRIDGE

Agency on Aging

BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING
Conference Call
Tuesday, January 11, 2022

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

10:00 a.m.
AGENDA
Call to Order
0.1 Introduction of Board Members, Staff and Visitors
0.2 Roll Call
0.3 Items Added to the Agenda by the public, Committee Members and Staff
04 Adopt Agenda

Board Affairs

11
1.2

13
14
15
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9

Approval of December 14, 2021, Board Meeting Minutes [Action Item]

Governance Committee Report

1.2.1  Approval of Advisory Council application of Dan Peterson
Kossuth County

Fundraising Committee Report

Strategic Plan Update

Update on 28E Agreements and County Visits

CEO Performance Review

COVID-19 Update

Area Plan Update

Lifelong Links Website

[Action Item]
[Information]
[Action Item]
[Information]
[Information]
[Information]
[Information]
[Information]

Finance Report — Jodi Presswood, CFO

2.1

Finance Report [Action Item]

Agency Program Report

3.1
3.2
33

[Information]
[Information]
[Information]

Healthy Aging Report — Danielle Crail
CEO Report — Shelly Sindt
COO Report — Stacia Timmer

Community Relations

4.1

County Updates — Feedback from Board Members and the general public

Coming Dates

5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4
5.5

5.6
5.7

Next Board Meeting — 10:00 a.m. February 8, 2022, Fort Dodge Elderbridge Office?

Nutrition Conversations —January 19, 2022, 1:30-2:30 p.m. Mason City Elderbridge office

Caregiver Support Group — Trinity Lutheran Church in Mason City, the fourth Tuesday of the month
at 9:30 a.m. by Zoom

Webster County Caregiver Support Group — 4" Thursday of the month from, 3:30 to 4:30 p.m., Fort
Dodge Public Library

Clay County Caregiver Support Group — 1%t Thursday of the month at 5:15 to 6:15 p.m. or 3™
Tuesday of the month from 10:00 to 11:00 a.m.by Zoom

Coon Rapids Caregiver Support Group — 1%t Tuesday of the month from 3:00 to 4:00 by Zoom
Advisory Council Meeting, February 23, 2022, 10:30 a.m., Fort Dodge Elderbridge Office

Adjournment

6.1

Adjournment [Action Item]


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84358960171?pwd=T1N5TExibGJNVzBDL0FCMTdBSUx4QT09
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84358960171?pwd=T1N5TExibGJNVzBDL0FCMTdBSUx4QT09
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84358960171?pwd=T1N5TExibGJNVzBDL0FCMTdBSUx4QT09

