Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84358960171? pwd=T1N5TExibGJNVzBDL0FCMTdBSU x4OT09

Meeting ID: 843 5896 0171 Passcode: 280260

Dial by your location +1 929 436 2866 +1 312 626 6799

Meeting ID: 843 5896 0171

6.0

**Adjournment** 

Adjournment

6.1



## BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING Conference Call Tuesday, January 11, 2022 10:00 a.m. AGENDA

AGENDA				
0.0 <u>Call to Order</u>				
0.0	0.1	Introduction of Board Members, Staff and Visitors		
	0.2	Roll Call		
	0.3	Items Added to the Agenda by the public, Committee Members and Staff		
	0.4	Adopt Agenda		
1.0	Board Affairs			
	1.1	Approval of December 14, 2021, Board Meeting Minutes	[Action Item]	
	1.2	Governance Committee Report		
		1.2.1 Approval of Advisory Council application of Dan Pe	terson	
		Kossuth County	[Action Item]	
	1.3	Fundraising Committee Report	[Information]	
	1.4	Strategic Plan Update	[Action Item]	
	1.5	Update on 28E Agreements and County Visits	[Information]	
	1.6	CEO Performance Review	[Information]	
	1.7	COVID-19 Update	[Information]	
	1.8	Area Plan Update	[Information]	
	1.9	Lifelong Links Website	[Information]	
2.0	Financ	ce Report – Jodi Presswood, CFO		
	2.1	Finance Report	[Action Item]	
3.0	Agenc	cy Program Report		
	3.1	Healthy Aging Report – Danielle Crail	[Information]	
	3.2	CEO Report – Shelly Sindt	[Information]	
	3.3	COO Report – Stacia Timmer	[Information]	
4.0	Comm	Community Relations		
	4.1	County Updates – Feedback from Board Members and the	general public	
5.0	Coming Dates			
	5.1	Next Board Meeting – 10:00 a.m. February 8, 2022, Fort Dodge Elderbridge Office?		
	5.2	Nutrition Conversations – January 19, 2022, 1:30-2:30 p.m. Mason City Elderbridge office		
5.3 Caregiver Support Group – Trinity Lutheran Church in Mason City, the fourth Tuesday		n City, the fourth Tuesday of the month		
		at 9:30 a.m. by Zoom		
<b>5.4</b> Webster County Caregiver Support Group – 4 <sup>th</sup> Thursday of the month from,		the month from, 3:30 to 4:30 p.m., Fort		
	Dodge Public Library  5.5 Clay County Caregiver Support Group – 1 <sup>st</sup> Thursday of the month at 5:15 to 6:15 p.m. or 3 <sup>rd</sup>			
			month at 5:15 to 6:15 p.m. or 3 <sup>rd</sup>	
	Tuesday of the month from 10:00 to 11:00 a.m.by Zoom		·	
	5.6 Coon Rapids Caregiver Support Group – 1st Tuesday of the month from 3:00 to 4:00 by Zoom		nonth from 3:00 to 4:00 by Zoom	
	5.7 Advisory Council Meeting, February 23, 2022, 10:30 a.m., Fort Dodge Elderbridge Office			

[Action Item]